
Hidden Valley Cowboys, July  2023
7/16/2023

Match Results (by time)

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Deuce Stevens W 82.73 6 16.87 1 18.35 2 17.20 1 15.55 1 14.76 1

2 Triple Threat CB 93.59 15 17.86 2 18.10 1 19.80 2 17.47 2 20.36 8

3 Cayuse Jack GF 131.23 26 26.99 4 27.41 4 31.09 6 25.72 6 20.02 6

4 Ya Big Tree S 138.90 46 37.33 20 23.89 3 23.26 3 30.71 11 23.71 9

5 Johnny Rebel FN 139.02 40 29.64 10 32.16 7 26.53 4 26.07 7 24.62 12

6 Knuckle Buster GF 141.74 45 33.79 17 33.76 10 33.70 12 24.74 4 15.75 2

7 Money Bags Mathias GF 145.59 46 27.90 6 34.40 13 36.81 14 22.58 3 23.90 10

8 Crabby Hays CB 153.76 48 27.13 5 50.01 24 33.09 10 25.45 5 18.08 4

9 Ranger Mike S 162.13 63 28.75 7 36.42 16 32.51 9 36.70 17 27.75 14

10 Rover CB 162.67 70 33.58 15 36.20 15 34.64 13 34.34 16 23.91 11

11 Mez Cal C 163.32 61 33.13 12 34.00 12 33.40 11 29.57 9 33.22 17

12 Speed Stevens B 165.01 62 33.75 16 34.40 13 49.89 22 29.28 8 17.69 3

13 Coal Car Kid FCGF 167.19 73 33.99 18 44.76 23 37.98 15 30.18 10 20.28 7

14 Sauk Trail Mike ESD 169.98 63 29.46 9 31.28 6 29.95 5 40.75 21 38.54 22

15 Woody Tinker ES 170.79 70 33.20 13 42.96 20 31.74 8 33.13 14 29.76 15

16 Dusty Deputy D 173.41 73 40.70 24 29.45 5 51.72 26 31.73 13 19.81 5

17 Sauk Valley Stubby CB 173.52 69 33.22 14 32.83 8 31.11 7 33.72 15 42.64 25

18 Truckee W 187.71 84 28.96 8 37.77 17 50.27 24 31.57 12 39.14 23

19 Spoon River Sam FCGF 188.41 90 36.54 19 40.67 18 47.51 20 38.21 20 25.48 13

20 Tommy Two Fingers BW 190.76 86 31.02 11 33.86 11 44.09 19 38.17 19 43.62 26

21 Little Iron Lucille LFCG 204.40 88 26.56 3 62.87 29 41.58 16 43.54 24 29.85 16

22 Ka Adik Krista LW 207.94 106 39.82 22 41.84 19 43.07 18 42.49 23 40.72 24

23 Ashley Kid CB 213.73 106 39.22 21 44.30 21 57.70 27 37.48 18 35.03 19

24 Shakey Shot Sharon LFN 224.82 121 39.91 23 44.75 22 50.42 25 42.13 22 47.61 29

25 Simple John C 227.92 114 43.25 25 51.82 25 41.95 17 54.45 27 36.45 20

26 Ms. Blazin GD 244.32 112 70.66 29 33.63 9 48.08 21 47.82 26 44.13 27

27 Eagle Eye Erin CG 280.70 134 55.05 28 66.86 30 61.58 28 62.30 30 34.91 18

28 Curly Bill Nelson BW 287.19 136 48.51 26 81.50 32 64.52 29 55.75 28 36.91 21

29 Deputy FN 295.83 141 74.09 30 58.15 26 72.50 32 46.45 25 44.64 28

30 J. C. Smoke ESFC 296.24 145 53.35 27 60.63 28 68.71 30 60.15 29 53.40 31

31 Marti Draw LD 347.32 148 79.62 32 60.32 27 49.91 23 79.75 33 77.72 33

32 Senior Chief John ESFC 347.41 156 75.81 31 73.35 31 69.35 31 66.12 31 62.78 32

33 Toby Dirt FN 449.51 161 96.63 33 113.29 33 118.89 33 68.80 32 51.90 30



Hidden Valley Cowboys, July  2023
7/16/2023

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Tommy Two Fingers BW 190.76 86 31.02 11 33.86 11 44.09 19 38.17 19 43.62 26

2 Curly Bill Nelson BW 287.19 136 48.51 26 81.50 32 64.52 29 55.75 28 36.91 21

Buckaroo

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Speed Stevens B 165.01 62 33.75 16 34.40 13 49.89 22 29.28 8 17.69 3

Cattle Baron

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Triple Threat CB 93.59 15 17.86 2 18.10 1 19.80 2 17.47 2 20.36 8

2 Crabby Hays CB 153.76 48 27.13 5 50.01 24 33.09 10 25.45 5 18.08 4

3 Rover CB 162.67 70 33.58 15 36.20 15 34.64 13 34.34 16 23.91 11

4 Sauk Valley Stubby CB 173.52 69 33.22 14 32.83 8 31.11 7 33.72 15 42.64 25

5 Ashley Kid CB 213.73 106 39.22 21 44.30 21 57.70 27 37.48 18 35.03 19

Cowboy

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Mez Cal C 163.32 61 33.13 12 34.00 12 33.40 11 29.57 9 33.22 17

2 Simple John C 227.92 114 43.25 25 51.82 25 41.95 17 54.45 27 36.45 20

Cowgirl

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Eagle Eye Erin CG 280.70 134 55.05 28 66.86 30 61.58 28 62.30 30 34.91 18

Duelist



Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dusty Deputy D 173.41 73 40.70 24 29.45 5 51.72 26 31.73 13 19.81 5

Elder Statesmen

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Woody Tinker ES 170.79 70 33.20 13 42.96 20 31.74 8 33.13 14 29.76 15

Elder Statesmen Duelist

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sauk Trail Mike ESD 169.98 63 29.46 9 31.28 6 29.95 5 40.75 21 38.54 22

Elder Statesmen Frontier Cartridge

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 J. C. Smoke ESFC 296.24 145 53.35 27 60.63 28 68.71 30 60.15 29 53.40 31

2 Senior Chief John ESFC 347.41 156 75.81 31 73.35 31 69.35 31 66.12 31 62.78 32

Forty-Niner

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Johnny Rebel FN 139.02 40 29.64 10 32.16 7 26.53 4 26.07 7 24.62 12

2 Deputy FN 295.83 141 74.09 30 58.15 26 72.50 32 46.45 25 44.64 28

3 Toby Dirt FN 449.51 161 96.63 33 113.29 33 118.89 33 68.80 32 51.90 30

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Coal Car Kid FCGF 167.19 73 33.99 18 44.76 23 37.98 15 30.18 10 20.28 7

2 Spoon River Sam FCGF 188.41 90 36.54 19 40.67 18 47.51 20 38.21 20 25.48 13

Grand Dame

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ms. Blazin GD 244.32 112 70.66 29 33.63 9 48.08 21 47.82 26 44.13 27



Gunfighter

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Cayuse Jack GF 131.23 26 26.99 4 27.41 4 31.09 6 25.72 6 20.02 6

2 Knuckle Buster GF 141.74 45 33.79 17 33.76 10 33.70 12 24.74 4 15.75 2

3 Money Bags Mathias GF 145.59 46 27.90 6 34.40 13 36.81 14 22.58 3 23.90 10

Lady Duelist

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Marti Draw LD 347.32 148 79.62 32 60.32 27 49.91 23 79.75 33 77.72 33

Lady Forty-Niner

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Shakey Shot Sharon LFN 224.82 121 39.91 23 44.75 22 50.42 25 42.13 22 47.61 29

Lady Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Little Iron Lucille LFCG 204.40 88 26.56 3 62.87 29 41.58 16 43.54 24 29.85 16

Lady Wrangler

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ka Adik Krista LW 207.94 106 39.82 22 41.84 19 43.07 18 42.49 23 40.72 24

Senior

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ya Big Tree S 138.90 46 37.33 20 23.89 3 23.26 3 30.71 11 23.71 9

2 Ranger Mike S 162.13 63 28.75 7 36.42 16 32.51 9 36.70 17 27.75 14

Wrangler

Match Final Train Stati… Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Deuce Stevens W 82.73 6 16.87 1 18.35 2 17.20 1 15.55 1 14.76 1

2 Truckee W 187.71 84 28.96 8 37.77 17 50.27 24 31.57 12 39.14 23



Hidden Valley Cowboys, July  2023
7/16/2023

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Train Station Hotel Correl Saloon Shotgun

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Deuce Stevens W 82.73 6 16.87 0 0 0 16.87 1 18.35 0 0 0 18.35 2 17.20 0 0 0 17.20 1 15.55 0 0 0 15.55 1 24.76 0 0 1 14.76 1

2 Triple Threat CB 93.59 15 17.86 0 0 0 17.86 2 18.10 0 0 0 18.10 1 19.80 0 0 0 19.80 2 17.47 0 0 0 17.47 2 30.36 0 0 1 20.36 8

3 Cayuse Jack GF 131.23 26 26.99 0 0 0 26.99 4 27.41 0 0 0 27.41 4 26.09 1 0 0 31.09 6 25.72 0 0 0 25.72 6 30.02 0 0 1 20.02 6

4 Ya Big Tree S 138.90 46 27.33 2 0 0 37.33 20 23.89 0 0 0 23.89 3 23.26 0 0 0 23.26 3 25.71 1 0 0 30.71 11 33.71 0 0 1 23.71 9

5 Johnny Rebel FN 139.02 40 24.64 1 0 0 29.64 10 27.16 1 0 0 32.16 7 26.53 0 0 0 26.53 4 26.07 0 0 0 26.07 7 34.62 0 0 1 24.62 12

6 Knuckle Buster GF 141.74 45 28.79 1 0 0 33.79 17 23.76 2 0 0 33.76 10 23.70 2 0 0 33.70 12 19.74 1 0 0 24.74 4 25.75 0 0 1 15.75 2

7 Money Bags Mathias GF 145.59 46 22.90 1 0 0 27.90 6 29.40 1 0 0 34.40 13 26.81 2 0 0 36.81 14 22.58 0 0 0 22.58 3 33.90 0 0 1 23.90 10

8 Crabby Hays CB 153.76 48 27.13 0 0 0 27.13 5 30.01 4 0 0 50.01 24 28.09 1 0 0 33.09 10 25.45 0 0 0 25.45 5 28.08 0 0 1 18.08 4

9 Ranger Mike S 162.13 63 28.75 0 0 0 28.75 7 36.42 0 0 0 36.42 16 32.51 0 0 0 32.51 9 36.70 0 0 0 36.70 17 37.75 0 0 1 27.75 14

10 Rover CB 162.67 70 33.58 0 0 0 33.58 15 36.20 0 0 0 36.20 15 34.64 0 0 0 34.64 13 34.34 0 0 0 34.34 16 33.91 0 0 1 23.91 11

11 Mez Cal C 163.32 61 33.13 0 0 0 33.13 12 34.00 0 0 0 34.00 12 33.40 0 0 0 33.40 11 29.57 0 0 0 29.57 9 43.22 0 0 1 33.22 17

12 Speed Stevens B 165.01 62 23.75 2 0 0 33.75 16 29.40 1 0 0 34.40 13 34.89 3 0 0 49.89 22 24.28 1 0 0 29.28 8 27.69 0 0 1 17.69 3

13 Coal Car Kid FCGF 167.19 73 28.99 1 0 0 33.99 18 34.76 2 0 0 44.76 23 32.98 1 0 0 37.98 15 25.18 1 0 0 30.18 10 30.28 0 0 1 20.28 7

14 Sauk Trail Mike ESD 169.98 63 29.46 0 0 0 29.46 9 31.28 0 0 0 31.28 6 29.95 0 0 0 29.95 5 35.75 1 0 0 40.75 21 38.54 0 0 0 38.54 22

15 Woody Tinker ES 170.79 70 33.20 0 0 0 33.20 13 32.96 2 0 0 42.96 20 31.74 0 0 0 31.74 8 33.13 0 0 0 33.13 14 39.76 0 0 1 29.76 15

16 Dusty Deputy D 173.41 73 35.70 1 0 0 40.70 24 29.45 0 0 0 29.45 5 36.72 3 0 0 51.72 26 26.73 1 0 0 31.73 13 29.81 0 0 1 19.81 5

17 Sauk Valley Stubby CB 173.52 69 33.22 0 0 0 33.22 14 32.83 0 0 0 32.83 8 31.11 0 0 0 31.11 7 33.72 0 0 0 33.72 15 42.64 0 0 0 42.64 25

18 Truckee W 187.71 84 28.96 0 0 0 28.96 8 27.77 2 0 0 37.77 17 30.27 2 1 0 50.27 24 26.57 1 0 0 31.57 12 39.14 0 1 1 39.14 23

19 Spoon River Sam FCGF 188.41 90 36.54 0 0 0 36.54 19 40.67 0 0 0 40.67 18 37.51 2 0 0 47.51 20 38.21 0 0 0 38.21 20 35.48 0 0 1 25.48 13

20 Tommy Two Fingers BW 190.76 86 31.02 0 0 0 31.02 11 33.86 0 0 0 33.86 11 39.09 1 0 0 44.09 19 33.17 1 0 0 38.17 19 43.62 0 0 0 43.62 26

21 Little Iron Lucille LFCG 204.40 88 26.56 0 0 0 26.56 3 42.87 4 0 0 62.87 29 31.58 2 0 0 41.58 16 23.54 4 0 0 43.54 24 39.85 0 0 1 29.85 16

22 Ka Adik Krista LW 207.94 106 34.82 1 0 0 39.82 22 36.84 1 0 0 41.84 19 43.07 0 0 0 43.07 18 42.49 0 0 0 42.49 23 50.72 0 0 1 40.72 24

23 Ashley Kid CB 213.73 106 39.22 0 0 0 39.22 21 39.30 1 0 0 44.30 21 52.70 1 0 0 57.70 27 37.48 0 0 0 37.48 18 45.03 0 0 1 35.03 19

24 Shakey Shot Sharon LFN 224.82 121 39.91 0 0 0 39.91 23 44.75 0 0 0 44.75 22 50.42 0 0 0 50.42 25 42.13 0 0 0 42.13 22 57.61 0 0 1 47.61 29

25 Simple John C 227.92 114 43.25 0 0 0 43.25 25 41.82 2 0 0 51.82 25 41.95 0 0 0 41.95 17 49.45 1 0 0 54.45 27 46.45 0 0 1 36.45 20

26 Ms. Blazin GD 244.32 112 55.66 3 0 0 70.66 29 33.63 0 0 0 33.63 9 48.08 0 0 0 48.08 21 47.82 0 0 0 47.82 26 54.13 0 0 1 44.13 27

27 Eagle Eye Erin CG 280.70 134 50.05 1 0 0 55.05 28 46.86 4 0 0 66.86 30 46.58 3 0 0 61.58 28 47.30 3 0 0 62.30 30 44.91 0 0 1 34.91 18

28 Curly Bill Nelson BW 287.19 136 48.51 0 0 0 48.51 26 51.50 6 0 0 81.50 32 54.52 2 0 0 64.52 29 45.75 2 0 0 55.75 28 46.91 0 0 1 36.91 21

29 Deputy FN 295.83 141 69.09 1 0 0 74.09 30 48.15 2 0 0 58.15 26 67.50 1 0 0 72.50 32 46.45 0 0 0 46.45 25 54.64 0 0 1 44.64 28

30 J. C. Smoke ESFC 296.24 145 43.35 2 0 0 53.35 27 55.63 1 0 0 60.63 28 58.71 2 0 0 68.71 30 50.15 2 0 0 60.15 29 63.40 0 0 1 53.40 31

31 Marti Draw LD 347.32 148 59.62 4 0 0 79.62 32 55.32 1 0 0 60.32 27 49.91 0 0 0 49.91 23 74.75 1 0 0 79.75 33 77.72 0 0 0 77.72 33

32 Senior Chief John ESFC 347.41 156 60.81 3 0 0 75.81 31 63.35 2 0 0 73.35 31 59.35 2 0 0 69.35 31 56.12 2 0 0 66.12 31 72.78 0 0 1 62.78 32

33 Toby Dirt FN 449.51 161 91.63 1 0 0 96.63 33 88.29 5 0 0 113.29 33 118.89 0 0 0 118.89 33 68.80 0 0 0 68.80 32 61.90 0 0 1 51.90 30



Hidden Valley Cowboys, July  2023
7/16/2023

Clean Shooters (no misses / no procedurals)

SASS Num Alias Final Time
55996 Deuce Stevens 82.73
805231 Mez Cal 163.32
112469 Ranger Mike 162.13
28073 Rover 162.67
85070 Sauk Valley Stubby 173.52
112470 Shakey Shot Sharon 224.82
62108 Triple Threat 93.59


